TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| Chem Lab Products, Incorporated | | 06/24/2011 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KIK Pool Additives Inc. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5160 Airport Dr. | |
| City: | Ontario | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91761 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number: | 85353573 | SHOCK QUICK |
| Registration Number: | 0753929 | KEMEX |
| Registration Number: | 3307815 | SUN PROTECTED |
| Registration Number: | 3744142 | PRO SIDE |
| Registration Number: | 3744143 | DIY PRO |
| Registration Number: | 3733896 | POND-TEK |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081 Phone: 612.336.4616

Email: mmiller@merchantgould.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: John A. Clifford Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0098 OP \$165.00 853535

900217423

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14194.0075US01 | |
|--|--------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | John A. Clifford | |
| Signature: | /John A. CLifford/ | |
| Date: | 03/15/2012 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles_of_Incorporation_Chem_Lab_to_KIK_Pool_Additives#page1.tif | | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0099

EXHIBIT A

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

of

CHEM LAB PRODUCTS, INCORPORATED

Article I The name of the Corporation is KIK Pool Additives Inc.

Article II The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which a corporation may be organized under the General Corporation Law of California other than the banking business, the trust company business or the practice of a profession permitted to be incorporated by the California Corporations Code. The Corporation elects to be governed by all of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of 1977 not otherwise applicable to it under Chapter 23 thereof.

Article III The Corporation is authorized to issue only one class of shares of capital stock. The total number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares of common stock, with no par value per share.

- Article IV (a) The liability of the directors of the Corporation for monetary damages shall be eliminated to the fullest extent permissible under California law.
- (b) The Corporation is authorized to provide, whether by bylaw, agreement or resolution of the Board of Directors or shareholders of the Corporation, for the indemnification of agents (as defined in Section 317 of the California General Corporation Law) of the Corporation in excess of that expressly permitted by such Section 317, for breach of duty to the Corporation and its shareholders to the fullest extent permissible under California law, subject only to the applicable limits set forth in Section 204 of the California General Corporation Law.
- (c) Any repeal or modification of the foregoing provisions of this Article IV by the shareholders of the Corporation shall not adversely affect any right or protection of a director or agent of the Corporation existing at the time of such repeal or modification.

Article V The Corporation reserves the right to amend, alter, change or repeal any provision contained in these Articles of Incorporation in the manner now or hereafter prescribed by statute.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004737 FRAME: 0100

RECORDED: 03/15/2012